		STATES MENT OF L	ABOR					SEARCH
OSHA				Out at Talvas		_		ontact Us FAQs About OSHA
				QuickTakes Newsle	_	s 🖶 Print This Pag	je 📕 🛨 Text Si	
Occupationa	al Safe	-	Administrat Enforcement	Data & Statistics		Publications	Noucroom	What's New Offices
Home Wo Small Business	Drkers	Regulations	Enforcement	Dala & Sidiisiics	Training	Publications	Newsroom	O SHA
👍 OSHA News Relea	ase - Tabl	e of Contents						
			_					
News	Re	lease						
U.S. Departi	ment	of Labor				-		
OSHA News Release: 13-27-NAT Jan. 15, 2013 Contact: Diana Petterson Jesse Lawder Phone: 202-693-4681 202-693-4659 Email: <u>petterson.diana@dol.gov</u> <u>lawder.jesse@dol.gov</u>								
				rd with US Labor De es under Federal Ra				
Co., headquartered whistleblower provis protects railroad wo	in Fort W sions of t orkers fro	lorth, Texas, annoi he Federal Railroad m retaliation for, a	uncing BNSF's volur I Safety Act and dis mong other acts, re	Safety and Health Admi ntary revision of severa ssuaded workers from a eporting suspected viola is, and on-the-job injur	al personnel policie reporting on-the-j ations of federal la	es that OSHA allege ob injuries. FRSA's	ed violated the Section 20109	
makes significant pr said Assistant Secre	rogress to etary of L . to take :	oward ensuring the abor for Occupatio	at BNSF employees nal Safety and Hea	ies from retaliation is a who report injuries do Ith Dr. David Michaels. not harassed, intimida	not suffer any ad "It also sets the te	verse consequence one for other railroa	s for doing so," ad employers	
The major terms of	the acco	rd include:						
following a re	ecord sus	spension for a serie	ous rule violation. A	er play a role in detern s of Aug. 31, 2012, BN n injured on-the-job.				
 Eliminating a 	a policy th	nat assigned points	to employees who	sustained on-the-job i	injuries.			
longer be the	e basis fo		ees in the program	ng and prescribed oper . As part of the negotia				
				nent and legal departm o the incident giving ris		hich an employee v	who reports an	
	-		-	l labor relations and huncorporated into BNSF's				
-		fers in 36 cases to any's previous polic		ed whistleblower compl	aints with OSHA a	alleging they were h	narmed by one	
	yees do r	not feel free to repo	ort injuries or illnes	ear of retaliation is cruses, the employer's ent n injuries."				
received 1,206 FRS/ number of whistlebl Section 11(c) of the	A whistle lower cor e Occupat	blower complaints. nplaints that OSHA tional Safety and H	The number of FR receives under an ealth Act of 1970.	whistleblower complai SA whistleblower comp y of the other 21 whist More than 60 percent c porting an on-the-job i	plaints that OSHA leblower protection of the FRSA compl	currently receives s on statutes it enforce	surpasses the ses except for	
The accord with BN	SF Railwa	ay Co. can be view	ed at <u>http://www.v</u>	vhistleblowers.gov/acts	/bnsf_accord.htm	<u>II</u> .		
	lear, pipe	line, environmenta	l, railroad, public tr	v protect employees wh ansportation, maritime	•			
Employees who beli labor for an investig			-	engaging in a protecte gram.	ed activity may file	e a complaint with t	he secretary of	
Detailed information	n on emp	loyee whistleblowe	er rights is available	online at <u>http://www.</u>	whistleblowers.go	⊻.		

For more information about OSHA, visit <u>http://www.osha.gov</u> .								
###								
U.S. Department of Labor news materials are accessible at <u>http://www.dol.gov</u> . The information above is available in large print, Braille or CD from the COAST office upon request by calling 202-693-7828 or TTY 202-693-7755.								
SHA News Release - Table of Contents								
Freedom of Information Act Privacy & Security Statement Disclaimers Customer Survey Important Web Site Notices International Contact Us								
U.S. Department of Labor Occupational Safety & Health Administration 200 Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, DC 20210 Telephone: 800-321-OSHA (6742) TTY: 877-889-5627								
www.OSHA.gov								